
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041771-2025 

Contract

Provision of a Tenants Contents Insurance Scheme

Falkirk Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041771
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d40  
Published 21 July 2025, 4:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Falkirk Council

The Foundry, 4 Central Boulevard, Central Park

Larbert

FK5 4RU

Email

cpu@falkirk.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1324506566

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041771-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041771-2025
mailto:cpu@falkirk.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM76 - Falkirk

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.falkirk.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0018
4

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.falkirk.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00184
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00184


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Tenants Contents Insurance Scheme

Reference number

FIN/026/25/B

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The framework is for the provision of Tenants Contents and related services, including
claims handling, as required by Falkirk Council.

Bids were invited from suitably qualified insurance brokers and direct providers for the
entire scope of services.

The Council was seeking to appoint an insurance supplier for the provision of Tenants
Contents and related services for up to 5 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,345,605.30

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM76 - Falkirk



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of a Tenants Contents Insurance Scheme as set out within the Invitation to
Tender Documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Policy Cover / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing structure / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Service & Account Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Response to Enquiries / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Marketing / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The intention of the Council that any Contract/framework resulting from this ITT will be for
a period of up to five years.

The Contract will be awarded on the basis of the Most Economically Advantageous
Tender with 40% of the overall evaluation score given to quality and 60% of the overall
evaluation score given to price.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-019141

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FIN/026/25/B

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/019141-2025


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aon

144 Morrison Street

Edinburgh

EH3 8EX

Telephone

+44 7741601709

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,345,605.30



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:804613)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Falkirk Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Falkirk Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court, Sheriff Court House, Main Street,
Camelon

Falkirk

FK1 4AR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T08:00:08+0100
	TCPDF




